PURCHASING: (916) 568-3071 ACCOUNTING: (916) 568-3065

FAX: (916) 568-3145

### **PURCHASE ORDER NO**

0001075594

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Date	Revision	Page
03/25/2014		1
Payment Terms	Freight Terms	Ship Via
NET 30 Sh	ipping Point	Best Metho
Reference:		Location / Dept
767261 CLARKS R	(K POONV	04ADMN

Vendor: 0000034959 MOYLE PETER B. 612 EISENHOWER ST **DAVIS CA 95616** 

(530) 756-8475 Phone: (530) 752-3655 Fax:

email: pbmoyle@ucdavis,edu

Ship To:

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE

RECEIVING

10 COLLEGE PARKWAY FOLSOM CA 95630

United States

Bill To:

1919 Spanos Court

Sacramento CA 95825-3981

United States

Tax Exempt? N

Line-Sch Item/Description **Quantity UOM** PO Price **Extended Amt** Due Date 1- 1 SERVICE AGREEMENT 45465 EXPERT 1.00 JOB 250.00 250.00 04/08/2014 SPEAKER ON THE ECOSYSTEM OF THE **DELTA FROM 03/05/14** 

VENDOR MUST SUBMIT AN INVOICE TO THE DISTRICT UPON COMPLETION OF SERVICE

**Sub Total Amount** Sales Tax Amount Total PO Amount

250.00 0.00 250.00

BU Org Prog Sub Proj Amount **BYear** GENFD ED.VI.SB70 5100 49990 00000 250.00 2014

Verification of this purchase order can be made using the Los Rios Community College District web site listed below. If you have any questions, please contact the Purchasing Office at (916)568-3071.

http://www.losrios.edu/purchasing/povalidation

All shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Overshipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. **Authorized Signature** 

newalder 3/31/2014

Notice to vendor: You are responsible for delivering goods and delivery documents to the Receiving Department at the site. Failure to do so will delay payment processing. Vendor is responsible for obtaining verification of delivery by authorized Receiving Room personnel. Receipt of goods by other parties and failure to obtain authorized signatures may also delay payment. NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS NET 30 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS) must be provided with the delivery of product as required by law.

American River College • Cosumnes River College • Folsom Lake College • Sacramento City College

#### **PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. APPLICABLE LAW: The contract resulting from this order shall be governed by the laws of the State of California
- 2. COMPLETION OF ORDERS: LRCCD reserves the right to withhold payment until order is completed.
- 3. DISCOUNTS: Please show cash payment discount offered on your invoice in connection with any discount offered, time will be computed from date of delivery of the supplies or equipment, or from date correct invoices are received in the office specified by LRCCD if the latter date is later than the date of delivery. Payment is deemed to be made for the purpose of earning discount, on the date payment is mailed or on behalf of LRCCD.
- 4. INVOICES: Invoices shall be prepared and submitted in duplicate unless otherwise specified. Invoices shall contain Purchase order number, date, description of items, sizes and quantities, unit prices, extended totals, place and date of delivery. Invoices or vouchers not on printed bill heads shall be signed by the CONTRACTOR or person furnishing the supplies or services. Every invoice shall be properly itemized. If LRCCD has not received billing for product or services within a one year period LRCCD will not be held responsible for satisfying the debt.
- 5. CHANGES: No change or modification in terms, quantities, or specifications may be made without express authorization in writing from the LRCCD Purchasing Office and signed by the parties hereto, and no oral understanding or agreement not incorporated herein shall be binding on any of the parties hereto. If unit cost of any item exceeds the amount shown by 10% or \$250.00 whichever is less do not ship. Contact LRCCD Purchasing at the phone number provided.
- 6. BILL OF LADING: If Bill of Lading is applicable to this order, send originals to "Ship to" address and duplicate Bill of Lading with invoices to "Bill to" address. All correspondence, invoices, bills of lading, shipping memos, packages, etc., must show purchase order number. If factory shipment, advise factory to comply.
- 7. TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Invoices for prepaid transportation charges must be supported by original receipted expense bills.
- ROB POINT AND FREIGHT CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on this order, all items shall be delivered FOB Destination. No charge for delivery, drayage, express, parcel post, packing, cartage, insurance, license fees, permits, or for any other purpose will be paid by LRCCD unless expressly included and itemized in the order. Unless otherwise shown, on "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, CONTRACTOR shall arrange for lowest cost transportation, prepay and add freight to invoice and furnish supporting freight bills if the amount exceeds \$50.00. On "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, should any shipments under this purchase order be received by LRCCD in a damaged condition and any related freight loss and damage claims filed against the carrier or carriers be wholly or partially declined with the inference that damage was the result of the act of the shipper such as inadequate packaging or loading or some inherent defect in the equipment and/or material, CONTRACTOR on request of LRCCD shall at CONTRACTOR's own expense assist LRCCD in establishing carrier liability by supplying evidence that the equipment and/or materials was properly constructed, manufactured, packaged, and secured to withstand normal transportation conditions. Shipments that are California intrastate in nature and where freight is to be borne by LRCCD shall be tendered to carriers with written instructions that rate and charges may not exceed the lowest lawful rates on file with the California Public Utilities Commission.
- 9. PATENT INDEMNITY: The CONTRACTOR shall hold LRCCD, its officers, agents and employees harmless from alleged liability of any nature or kind, including costs and attorney fees and expenses, for infringement or use of any copyrighted or uncopyrighted composition, secret process, patented or unpatented invention, article or appliance furnished or used in connection with the contract or purchase order.
- 10. TAXES: Certain articles sold to LRCCD are exempt from certain Federal excise taxes. LRCCD will reimburse the CONTRACTOR for, or pay directly, all California State and local sales and use taxes applicable to this purchase.
- 11. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER: The acceptance of this purchase order by a supplier of goods and services is a certification that such supplier complies with all provisions of executive order 11246 and is an equal opportunity employer.
- 12. GENERAL SAFETY ORDERS: All materials, supplies and services sold to LRCCD shall conform to the general safety orders of the State of California. All materials, except as otherwise specified, must be new and of the best quality of their respective kinds.
- 13. INDEMNIFICATION: CONTRACTOR shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless LRCCD, its trustees, officers, agents, employees and volunteers, from any and all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, damages, penalties, breaches of this agreement, infringement of patent rights, costs, expenses, violations of employee occupational health and safety laws, attorney fees, losses or liability, property damage, personal injuries to or death of persons, arising out of, alleged to have arisen out of, or relating in any way to CONTRACTOR's work to be performed under this agreement, except if caused solely by the negligence of LRCCD.
- 14. TERMINATION: LRCCD may terminate this agreement and be relieved of the payment of any consideration to CONTRACTOR should CONTRACTOR fail to perform the covenants herein contained at the time and in the manner herein provided. In the event of such termination LRCCD may proceed with the work in any manner deemed proper by LRCCD. The cost to LRCCD shall be deducted from any sum due the CONTRACTOR under this agreement and the balance if any, shall be paid the CONTRACTOR upon demand.
- 15. ASSIGNMENT: Without the written consent of LRCCD, this agreement is not assignable by CONTRACTOR either in whole or in part.
- 16. PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS: CONTRACTOR must comply with Public Contract Code.
- 17. CA LABOR CODE: Pursuant to Section 1700, and following, the CONTRACTOR shall pay not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the Business Office of the Los Rios Community College District, 1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825. Those copies shall be made available to any interested party upon request. The CONTRACTOR shall forfeit, as penalty to the LRCCD, Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) for each calendar day or portion thereof, for each workman paid less than the stipulated prevailing rates for any work done under the contract by him/her or by any subcontractor under him, in violation of the provisions of such Labor Code.
- 18. NOTICE: Your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to hazardous substances during the course of their work while on LRCCD property. For additional information on the hazardous substances that your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to contact the LRCCD General Services Department at (916) 568-3048.
- 19. INSURANCE: CONTRACTOR shall, at all times, maintain in full force and effect the following insurance: Workers' Compensation, Commercial General Liability, Auto Liability, and Professional Liability if licensed professional. Policy limits for each shall be at least \$1,000,000 AND \$3,000,000 AGGREGATE for bodily injury, personal injury and property damage. Any combination of General Liability and Excess Coverage can be combined to meet the Aggregate. LRCCD shall be named as an additional insured on CONTRACTOR's policies. The CONTRACTOR shall provide a certificate of insurance and required endorsements to comply with this section at least 15 days prior to commencement of work under this contract. The certificate shall state that LRCCD will be given 30 days notice of any material change or cancellation in coverage.
- 20. DISQUALIFIED EMPLOYEES: CONTRACTOR shall ensure that persons who perform services on LRCCD property have not been convicted of any felony, or any controlled substance offense or any sex offense as those terms are defined by Education Code section 87008-87010. If LRCCD determines that any person employed by CONTRACTOR to work on LRCCD property is incompetent, unfaithful, intemperate, disorderly, abusive or is otherwise unsatisfactory, CONTRACTOR shall cause that employee to be removed from working on LRCCD property immediately, and that person shall not be employed again on LRCCD property.
- 21. WORK AUTHORIZATION: Prior to LRCCD's acceptance of this Agreement, CONTRACTORs who are not U.S. citizens must provide verification of (a) work authorization status from the appropriate U.S. Department of State; (b) a copy of their U.S. visa; (c) the number of days present in the U.S.; and (d) tax treaty status. LRCCD shall not make any payments to CONTRACTOR unless CONTRACTOR holds the appropriate U.S. visa. CONTRACTOR is responsible for ensuring they are in possession of the appropriate visa.
- 22. WARRANTY: CONTRACTOR expressly warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor shall conform to the requirements set forth or incorporated into this order and any applicable industry standards or requirements, shall be merchantable and free from defects in workmanship, materials and/or design (including latent defects), and shall perform as specified. CONTRACTOR further warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor will be fit and sufficient for the particular purposes intended by LRCCD. Unless agreed upon otherwise between LRCCD and CONTRACTOR, the warranty period shall be the longer of: (a) any express warranty included in this service agreement; (b) one year after the materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor are accepted by LRCCD; or (c) any warranty period provided under any applicable California law.

<b>#</b> :	LOS	HIOS	Commu	inity Co	)IIe(	ge Dis	trict	
Pageof	elife debiament en l'action		Req	uisition SINESS SERVIC	YF S		Req. No.	767064
NEW	. ()	111/11/	F1.6 B93	DIMEDS SERVICE	r Eso		-	767261
* VendorCode	date $2$	11114	M. 4107	AR -3 A 9	59		P.O. NO.	
Approved	J VENDOR	rexe	b. Möyü			DELI	VERY INSTR	UCTIONS
	ADDRESS	1010 F	Jenhande	<b>C</b>		NY pd1	h	
Terms	<b>.</b>				1/0	oda	Location Co.	
F.O.B.	CITY			A ZIP9901	$ \Psi_{-} $	College/District L	ocation	Department
	PHONE 52	<u> 152 (x</u>	6365 FAX_			admi	<u> </u>	315/14
		DESCRI	PTION			Division DRDERED		Date Required AMOUNT
ITEM GIV	/E COMPLETE [	ESCRIPTION,	INCLUDING CAT. NO	). & SIZES	QUAN'	TITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
*Use ac			please reference requ OND REQUISITION.	isition number.				
1 SOLOY	OV AS	mH O	36		Î	ea	250	250,00
2 20	$\langle \gamma \rangle \langle \alpha \rangle$	tatrin	abilita					No. 2002 - No. 1
	2000 V 04	CODI	1 A					
3	Frank	010						
4	<u> </u>	_95/	14					
5			annin nijamunum komunin manan maka katala Alik Santan pinan matala da da garan matala ma				and the ACC Color than have been considerable and the color of the col	
6 50	ook of	WOR	ex attache	d				
7 60	+ 454	105	2/11/14- 4	1/1/104				
8								
							**************************************	
9								
10	lakaian, oo kaan ee kaanda maakka ko mporal lakka siis sabaka muu Maliin	A A D D A A D STAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				
11								
12								
13								
Purchases Charged This purchase is in c			ants or Special Proje	8 Cte			SalesTax	©HC************************************
all a	- Will to	·	r grants/special projec	ts (Program Name *	1 4	152/11		
Program Director/Coordinato	r Signature		granis/special projec	Project	/Grant Numb	per	Total	250,92
Program Goal/Objective Num	tyly for the state of the state	- gra	LAT IX	renditu	<u>L</u>			
		listed above a	are to be obtained in		i ~~. ~~.		Λ .	
accordance with Dist	rict Regulation 83	323, Section 4, g	Conflict of Interest, and , rules, regulațions and	acma 15	<u> 100                                   </u>		1. Vi. S	3010
laws.	$A \bowtie A$			Bus. Unit Acc	count* ≫>	Fund Org	71.	OF CO
REQUESTED BY:	YUV	D/PRINT		Program Sub-	<u>190 /</u> Class	<u> XOY/ Y )</u> BY Proj/G	944 \$ A	amount A
NEGOESTED BY		0/FRINT	2/11/11/	/ rogram Sub-V	Olass	/ /		M. M.
REQUESTED BY:	SIGNA	ATURE	DATE	Bus. Unit Acc	/ count*	Fund Org	Marks agreement with the second secon	
alla	. C. Y	naver"	2/18/14	/	/	′ /	<b>¢</b>	
AUTHORIZED: DI	AUTHORIZED: DEANORAUTHORIZEDSIGNATURE DATE Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount							mount
High leave Lukly 3/1/4 *Asset Location - For equipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computers)							6490, 6495 and computers)	
APPROVED: V	ICEPRESIDENT, AL	MINISTRATION						
H IV	' istructions	on Rever		Location Code Dept				
GS #127 08/06		, én a a a a a a a	100F 100F	Building			Room	No
00 TET 00/00			Pris. 1 Strat E	Less Michigan Resident Resident Resident Resident	nor mercure municipal	MANDENO ACRONICIA MUNICACIONE ESPERANCE BANG	OCIN ROSCOCIO SUPPOSMA AMPRICADA	NOCOCKHI INDUSTRIA ENGLANDI ENGLANDI MANAGARI MANAGARI MANAGARI

District Office: White College Requesting: Yellow Requestor: Pink

Area Dean: Goldenrod

# LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT SERVICE AGREEMENT

(Information on the purchase order and the back of this form are part of this Agreement, Please read this important information.)

No. 45465  Attachment to Purchase Order No.
No. 43403 Attachment to Purchase Order No.
Attachment to Purchase Order No.  This Agreement entered this
Chack One: Sole Promiduration X Partnership Comprotion Check One: U.S. Citizen X Position Alexandership X
1819DRONG NO. 25 C' FOZ. (COD L. (SSN of FIN No. must be provided for payment)
Address 1017 FISHINDOURS ST City and State Zin MINS (CH 950010)
Are you now or have you been an employee of the District? Yes No If yes, Date Location
Are you related to an employee of the District? YesNo If yes, who
GENERAL CONDITIONS:  1. Scope of Work, CONTRACTOR phalliperform specific services—as set forth below (attach separate schedule if necessary, and reference the attachment). The ten of this Agreement is from (date) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2. Compensation. For its services hereunder, CONTRACTOR shall be paid a sum of money not to exceed \$ \times
3. Termination. The DiSTRICT shall have the right to terminate this Agreement with or without cause. The District may terminate the Agreement for convenience at an time and for any reason by giving thirty (30) days written notice of such termination to CONTRACTOR. In the event of termination for convenience, CONTRACTOR shall immediately cease rendering services and promptly deliver to the DISTRICT copies of all prepared work product, and CONTRACTOR shall only be entitled to payment for hours actually worked and direct costs incurred, plus a 10% mark-up on direct costs incurred, or the pro-rate share of the contract price, whichever is less. The DISTRICT may terminate the Agreement for cause which shall be effective immediately upon written notice. In the event of a termination for cause, CONTRACTOR shall not be entitled to any further payment, if any becomes due, until the Project is completed. The DISTRICT may proceed with the work in any manner deemed proper by DISTRICT, and all the DISTRICT's costs incurred by the District shall be deducted from any sum otherwise due CONTRACTOR under this Agreement and the balance, if any, shall be paid to CONTRACTOR upon completion of the work. The DISTRICT reserves all rights, including all rights to recover damages, inclusive of attorneys' fees from CONTRACTOR, in the event of a termination for cause.
4. Integration, Amendments. This Agreement (front & back) and the purchase order constitute the entire Agreement by the parties. No other representations, whether oral or written are part of this Agreement except that the following document(s) are part of this Agreement:  All amendments to this Agreement must be in writing and signed by authorized representatives of both parties.
5. Independent CONTRACTOR not Agent.
<ul> <li>a. CONTRACTOR, and its agents and employees, in the performance of this Agreement, shall be independent contractor(s) and no relationship of employer- employee exists between these parties and the DISTRICT.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>b. CONTRACTOR shall be responsible for determining the means, methods, or sequence used to complete the work required under this Agreement.</li> <li>CONTRACTOR shall be responsible for and accountable to the DISTRICT for the final product or service to be provided.</li> <li>c. If, in the performance of this Agreement, any third persons are employed by CONTRACTOR, such persons shall be entirely and exclusively under the</li> </ul>
direction, supervision, and control of CONTRACTOR. Except as may be specifically provided elsewhere in this Agreement, all terms of employment, including hours, wages, working conditions, discipline, hiring, and discharging, or any other terms of employment or requirements of law, shall be determined by CONTRACTOR. It is further understood and agreed that CONTRACTOR shall issue W-2 or 1099 Forms for income and employment tax purposes, for all
of CONTRACTOR's employees, assigned personnel and subcontractors.  d. Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, CONTRACTOR is qualified to accomplish the work required in this Agreement and the DISTRICT will
provide no training to CONTRACTOR.  e. Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, CONTRACTOR's ability to market or provide services to any other client shall not be limited by the DISTRICT.
f. Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, CONTRACTOR is to provide all necessary tools and materials.
g. Prior to DISTRICT's acceptance of this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall (a) identify their status as a sole proprietorship, partnership, or corporation, and (b) provide the DISTRICT with a copy of IRS Form W-9, Request for Certification of Federal Taxpayer Identification Number.
h. CONTRACTOR agrees that, upon request, CONTRACTOR shall provide any documentation requested by the DISTRICT as evidence that appropriate taxes
have been paid. If CONTRACTOR fails to pay appropriate taxes or to provide requested documentation, CONTRACTOR hereby agrees to Indemnify the DISTRICT against any penalties and taxes levied against the DISTRICT by a taxing agency, and to reimburse the DISTRICT for such penalties and taxes.
Signature below by CONTRACTOR indicates that all parts of this Agreement have been read, understood and accepted
Name of CONTRACTOR (Printed) teler Mayle  Signature of CONTRACTOR Date 25-14 Requisition # 767210
Signature of CONTRACTOR S Date 25-14 Requisition # 76726
DISTRIBUTION: White: CONTRACTOR Green: Purchasing Canary: Accounting Plnfe: Rusiness Office, Goldenrod: Originalar

# Scope of Work for Peter Moyle

## Attachment to REQ#

# Services to be provided:

- Expert Guest Speaker Services
- Topic The ecosystem of the Delta
- As part of the Sustainability Speaker Series presented by SB70 Round 6
- To be presented on:
  - o March 5, 2014 at 7pm at the El Dorado Center
- Per Service Agreement #

1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825 Phone (916) 568-3071 FAX (916) 568-3145 Purchasing Department lrccdpurchase@losrios.edu



Sacramento City College

American River College

**Cosumnes River College** 

Folsom Lake College

# CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

This is to certify that the undersigned employee(s) has/have no economic interests which may foreseeably be materially affected by having participated in the development of the specifications for service, equipment and/or material represented by the referenced requisition.

(Pursuant to District Regulation R-8323 and District Policy P-8611
This form must be signed and submitted with the Purchase Requisition (GS Form 127) for those transactions listed below.)

- ❖ Sole Source
- **❖** Professional Service Agreements
- ❖ Service Agreements (GS Form 78: Rev. 2/2012)
- Selection Committee Recommendations (formal process)

	(formal process)
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING:	
Employee/Date	Selection Committee Member/Date
Requisition Number	Selection Committee Member/Date
Selection Committee Member/Date	Selection Committee Member/Date
Selection Committee Member/Date	Selection Committee Member/Date
OFFICIA	AL USE ONLY:
PURCHASE ORDER#	
BUYER/DATE:	

1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825 Phone (916) 568-3071 FAX (916) 568-3145 Purchasing Department lrccdpurchase@losrios.edu



Sacramento City College

American River College

**Cosumnes River College** 

Folsom Lake College

# CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

This is to certify that the undersigned employee(s) has/have no economic interests which may foreseeably be materially affected by having participated in the development of the specifications for service, equipment and/or material represented by the referenced requisition.

(Pursuant to District Regulation R-8323 and District Policy P-8611

This form must be signed and submitted with the Purchase Requisition (GS Form 127) for those transactions listed below.)

- **❖** Sole Source
- **❖** Professional Service Agreements
- ❖ Service Agreements (GS Form 78: Rev. 2/2012)
- Selection Committee Recommendations (formal process)

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING:	··
Employee/Date	Selection Committee Member/Date
76726 - Peter Mayle Requisition Number	Selection Committee Member/Date
Selection Committee Member/Date	Selection Committee Member/Date
Selection Committee Member/Date	Selection Committee Member/Date
OPEICIAL	USE ONLY:
	OSE ONL 1.
PURCHASE ORDER#	
BUYER/DATE:	

# LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR vs. EMPLOYEE CHECKLIST

This questionnaire is to be used to determine if an individual is an independent contractor or employee. The individual should be consulted where necessary to answer all questions. If you believe that the individual qualifies as an independent contractor, submit a requisition, service agreement, checklist, and any explanatory attachments. The contract will not be valid until a Purchase Order is issued, and no agreements should be made nor should work commence before that time. Due consideration should be given to all questions, since the penalty to the originating department for misclassification is approximately 50% of the contract amount. For more information see the District Purchasing Guide. If you have any questions or require assistance, please contact the Director. Accounting Services at the District Office.

preas	e contact the Director, Accounting Services at the District Office.	v	NI
1.	Has this person ever been employed by the District? If so, please explain when and in what capacity	Ė	N.
2.	Does the work include teaching, training, facilitating, counseling, curriculum development, workshops, seminars, or any other function related to education? If so,		×
3.	Will the District exercise any control, direction or supervision of the contractor?  If so, please explain		X
that i	e answer to any of the above questions is "Yes" this person should be classified as an employ independent contractor status can still be justified, please attach a statement explaining wh tion #4. If the answer to all of the above questions is "No", continue to question #4.	yee. If y y, and c	ou believe continue to
4.	Must this individual perform the services (as opposed to the individual subcontracting or assigning the work to others)? Please explain to what extent the individual may or may not hire/subcontract others to do the work  Has this individual worked for the District as an independent contractor in the past?		X
<ul><li>5.</li><li>6.</li></ul>	If so, please explain the nature of past services (for what period, continuous vs. intermittent, how many hours, etc.)  Can the contractor quit for any reason other than the District's breach of contract?		X
7.	Can the District terminate the contract for any reason other than the contractor's breach of contract?		X
emp	e answer to three or more of these questions 4 through 7 are "Yes" this person should be loyee. If you believe that independent contractor status can still be justified, please a aining why and continue to question #8.	e class ittach a	ified as an statement
8.	Does the individual operate an independent trade or business, offering these same services to the general public? If so, please ask the individual what proportion of their annual revenues are obtained from the District:  Less than 25%Between 25% & 50%Over 50 %		×
9,	Does this individual have a substantial investment in his/her business, maintain facilities, own/rent equipment, etc.?	X	
10.	Does the individual provide all materials, supplies, and support services necessary for performance of this service? If no, please explain	×	
11.	perform this service (no District reimbursement)?	X	
be c	e answer to questions 8 through 11 is "Yes", and the answer to questions 1 through 7 is "No", lassified as an independent contractor.	this ind	ividual can
	above information has been compiled and reviewed per District Guidelines:  ginator:  Date:	<b>/</b>	
Orig	ginator: Date: Of the Date:		GS#79:Rev.1/98

# LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT Service Agreement Certification Form

Service Agreement Certification Form		7/-7	2/1
	Requisition No	767	201
	Description of S		
	- Qual	00	
	- That		
	V1-ility to con	tract for se	ervices
As of January 1, 2003, Education Code Section 88003.1 restricts the Distric Before a requisition can be processed, the following certificate must be com- service meets the Ed Code criteria.	apleted indicating	that the r	equired
Section I  The requisition will not go forward for processing unless you answer yes to a	t least <u>one</u> of the	questions l <u>Yes</u>	below:
in place before January 1, 2003?			
- my r 1 1 mandated of Allino Ized the Scivice to be contained in		أسيا	<i>y y y y y y y y y y</i>
a suppose are either unavailable within the Distilct workloree, summer			D
be satisfactorily performed by employees, or are very highly specialized.  4. The services are incidental to a contract for the purchase of real or personal			
c		L	A
5 Contracting out is necessary to avoid a conflict of line legal problem,			X .
or where an outside perspective is needed.  6. The service is needed to respond to an emergency. The contract shall be no longer than	sixty days.		X
- I worked a grapment materials. Identics of support sor vices that		<b>&gt;</b> ∕₁	П
11 C this he provided by Digital STATE.		/ ~	
8. The services are so urgent, temporary or occasional that the delay in the District's hiring process would frustrate the purpose.			$\nearrow$
Section II  If the services do not fall within one of the above exceptions, the requisit answer yes to <u>all</u> of the following questions:	ion will not go I		
1 1 mill be estual overall cost savings.			
The District must consider the salaries and benefits of additional start and an			
cost of additional space, equipment and materials. b. The District shall not include the District's indirect overhead costs, unless those			
the state of the s			
The District shall include the District's costs of supervising, hispecting of moment	ing the contractor.		
2. The parvices are not being contracted out solely to save money.			
3. The contract does not cause the displacement of District employees.  4. The savings must be large enough that market fluctuations will not tip the balance.			
5. The amount of savings must clearly justify the size and diffation of the contact.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_
<ul><li>7. The contract must be publicly bld.</li><li>7. The contract includes specific qualifications of the staff that will perform the work and includes nondiscrimination provisions.</li></ul>			
8. There is minimal risk of contractor rate increases.			
9. The contract is with a firm. 10. The potential economic advantage of contracting out is not outweighed by the public			-
interest in having the work done in-house.		. 🗓	
If the services do not qualify under Section I or II, then the services must be	be completed by I	District stat	tt and the
requisition cannot be processed.			
Date:	- lealus		
Date:	2/18/14		
Certified by: (Dean or other Authorized Signature)			me 5.1



# 1919 Spanos Court = Sacramento, CA 95825

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT (916) 568-3071

# **VENDOR APPLICATION**

Return signed completed form to Purchasing via fax or email.

COLLEGE	PURCHASING DE				NAME:	Peter	0.	MAN	Ø
			IOSIIOS.EOU	FEDERAL ID# OR SOCIAL SECURITY #					
NAME OF FIRM					A			U	
*	•			968	150		SS	4.	
MAILING ADD		andress discharge control of the con		REMIT A	ADDRESS	School and Control of the Section of			
612 E,	rsenhower	5/3		SW		ALL LABORAT TO TO THE RESIDENCE OF A SEA AND A LOSS SECURITY WITH COMMISSION CONTINUES	agranasarras - m seeme en ma soo en en	ne y de mission de de mission de la companya de la	yppe <del>(Wallandermann h</del> ádd e gygygag i projentholódu ag sinpakkansagsg
PHONE	(30-256-6	į.	530 752	-6355	EMAIL	-Wignesterfor-concern people reconstituted white the conference of the concernment			
	MA.	t und voor kanstelle deel voor die Gebruik van die verde voor die verde ver	matalatina arang <b>us</b> anggapan dalam membuntu 1900 dalam dalam sebesah dalam dal	gyyndy martan i intilligenhallar (skjelega) yr yn stangelega silmei llefel (() () () () () ()	C	RGANIZATIOI			)N
WEBSITE		eerstoon van <sup>kan</sup> teess Poostaalises oo	and the second s	namen gygyddiai y cycgy gan gyfyr y cyfyg ar	State (Ingress)	(Check a Individual	ii that aj	DUAN.	NADE
	AUTHORIZED CON	SDANIV DEDDESEN	ITATN/EC			_ individual	*******		MBE
Nam	***************************************	Title/Capacity	Em	.all	l ()	Partnership			WBE
		With the Control of t	American and a second a second and a second			. 201 411 101 201 111 1	-001000.000		h
WELL MOU			phmoyle	us.edu		Non Profit	errocata.		DVBE
<b></b>	)			!		Corporation	(List St	ate Incor	porated)
all full little (in a particular mention and an account processing demonstration of the second secon		BLE MARK INTO MEN MENSAMMENT ALL CONCLUSION CONTROL CO	Congregate discourse in the contract of the co	When the second transfer of the second of th		erroga.	`		•
					Contracto	r's License #		NH	
					THE STREET STREET, STR			-	
PROV	IDE UST OF COM	MODITIES, EQUI	PMENT. SU	PPLIES and	or SERVICI	ES AVAILABLE	TO TH	E DISTRIC	<b>T</b>
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	amily to the second to the commence of the latest and the latest a			yropiaen yn glabedd affgyrg o diffiae aff dife fei arfferfae				anterior de la companya de la compa	+ Olgábbó Allimore díbel hássas vor minnye mezad yemés pával
***************************************	Expert Speake	3 <i>1</i>	College Markey of Colors persons in the Colors of Mildell (1900)			\$		war and some sound with the second way or with the second way of t	*********************************
OPEN THE PRODUCTION OF COLUMN TO A SERVICE OF	idalgam et et til grand med et et stad til til det et til grand til et til grand til et til et til grand til e	anan digawagan yangin manan nangan menancunan kalaman kalaman kalaman dalam sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai se		eccens x seemingmood, pt, ecclusion proprieta gas productive co	**************************************			untercela no en enciclidad de la completa de la frances	
	agil killin havottillinin kinkologia erailijä killin killingia oyonen jarkeyyen ek engenyen er	errege geg en		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
							**************************************		
VEI	NDOR CERTIFICAT	ION		OTHER BUSINESS INFORMATION					
certify that all statements contained herein are correct. I			The state of the s	-t-u-u-u-g-(-/)-b-frequence-consequence in mellococcoccoccoccocco		www.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com	***************************************	Miller Sychologic Transport grant were nevertaintening	2004-00010-AEROOTOO-AETOVIRA-HINGOOD-ARGELT VORCOER-ARRIVA
understand that this information will be used as a basis for evaluating my request to receive bid invitations for purchases. I			Payment	Terms		Discount	s Exter	nded	
understand that being placed on the qualified vendor bid list does			Net 30	~;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;		None		TOTAL AND	
not in any way represent an endorsement of my firm by Los Alos, nor does it relieve my firm of providing bonds and insurances as			6.5.14	3					
required. I further agree to disclose any known or potential			Refund/I	returns		Elicipation (1974), proprieta de la compansa de la compansa de la compansa de la compansa de compansa de compa	rela salifolisismanisi olahkili ikonomi	MATERIAL COMPANDATOR OF STREET ASSESSMENT AS A STREET ASSESSMENT AS A STREET ASSESSMENT AS A STREET ASSESSMENT	
conflicts of Interest relating to my business and Los Rios. I Indenstand the requirements for fulfilling and invoicing orders. I			6-1	2 1 ker	.\	$\cap$			, , <u> </u>
urvion certify this firm is an equal apportunity employer.			W)	T E	4	Khi	1021	2-3	25-14
		Ī	S	IGNATURE	V	TI	TLE		DATE

LOS RIOS PURCHASING ONLY:

CLEAR FORMIRESET

Form (Rev. December 2011) Department of the Treasury

# Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

mens	a researce					
g-volvabler Manna	Name (as shown on your Income tax return) PETER B MOYUE					
લાં	Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above	and mobile demonstration of the Control of the Cont	*1790 ( 00.000 cc )			
		White is an arrange there is				
8	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification:					
Ö	Standividual/ade proprietor   C Corporation   S Corporation   Partnership   Trust/estate					
Print or type See Specific Instructions on page	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=partnership) >	16 11 16 11 1 07 1 12 12 12 12 13 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	Exempt payes			
in S	Other (see instructions) >					
Alic Michael	Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)	estor's name and address (npti	o(1nl)			
ğ	62 EISENHUNSTEST					
8	City, state, and ZIP code					
Ň	10AUS CA 75616	is a state of automorphism of the	PPP AND SAME STATEMENT SHAPES AND SET OF STATEMENT			
	List account number(s) here (optional)					
Par	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)					
	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on the "Name" line	Social security number				
to avo	old backup withholding. For individuals, this is your social security number (SSN). However, for a ent alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructions on page 3. For other is, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to get a</i>	468-50	1255			
	n page 3.	Employer Identification ou	mber			
	If the account is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose er to enter.	300 March 1975 March 1				
Pan	The Certification					
	ponetties of perfury, I certify that:	en en en la lace lace de la dela de	erroproprogramme de la communicación de la com			
1. Th	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a num	iber to be issued to me), ar	ıd			
96	n not subject to backup withholding because; (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I hav vice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a fallure to report all interest or divid longer subject to backup withholding, and	e not been notified by the I dends, or (c) the IRS has no	nternal Revenue otifled me that I am			
3. le	n a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below).					
becau interes genera	loation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you so you have falled to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions of pald, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an intelly, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you are not required to sign the certification, but you are not required to sign the certification.	i, item 2 does not apply. Fo dividual retirement amange	or mortgage ment (IRA), and			
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person > Date > C	2=25-15	6.			

#### **General Instructions**

Section references are to the internal Revenue Code unless otherwise

### Purpose of Form

A person who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct texpayer identification number (TIN) to report, for example, income paid to you, real estate transactions, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, or contributions you made to an IRA.

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident allen), to provide your correct TIN to the person requesting it (the requester) and, when applicable, to:

- Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued).
  - 2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
- 3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income.

Note. If a requester gives you a form other than Form W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if it is substantially similar to this Form W-9.

Definition of a U.S. person. For federal tax purposes, you are considered a U.S. person if you are:

- · An Individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien,
- A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or organized in the United States or under the laws of the United States,
- · An estate (other than a foreign estate), or
- \* A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section 301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or business in the United States are generally required to pay a withholding tex on any foreign partners' share of income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received, a partnership is required to presume that a partner a foreign person, and pay the withholding tex. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your U.S. status and avoid withholding on your share of partnership income.

# Invoice April 6, 2014

To: Folsom Lake College 10 College Parkway Folsom CA 95630

From: Peter B Moyle 612 Eisenhower Street Davis California 95616

For: Speaking on Delta 3/05/14

Agreement: 45465

Amount:\$250.00

Peter B. Moyle, Ph.D.

ICRT Moyle
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
CENTER FOR WATERSHED SCIENCES
JOHN MUIR INSTITUTE OF THE ENVIRONMENT
ONE SHIELDS AVENUE
DAVIS, CA 95616

SACRAHENTO CASSO IN

Forson Lake College Receiving 10 College Parkway FOLSOM, CA 95630